To his Honor SETH LOW, Mayor of The City of New York: 

Sir—I have the honor to submit herewith a report of the work of the Board of 
Examiners of The City of New York, for the quarter ending June 30, 1902. 

Thirteen meetings have been held, during which one hundred and thirty-four 
(134) appeals were presented and acted upon, as follows: 
Appeals approved....... 	............................................... 	55 
Appeals approved on condition .............................................. 	33 
Appealsdenied .................... 	............................